
CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS - PRO
Pos Driver Vehicle Team # RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 TOTAL
1 Luigi Di Lorenzo AMR V8 Vantage 2019 Modena Kart ASD 44 12 15 27
2 Jordan Pepper Bentley Continental GT3 2018 K-PAX Racing by SIRIO eSports 3 25 25
3 Lorenzo Marcucci Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 LP Racing 188 25 25
4 Ivan Pareras Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 Phoenix Racing 5 6 18 24
5 Ben Barnicoat McLaren 720S GT3 2019 2 Seas Motorsport 99 18 18
6 Louis Deletraz Porsche 911 II GT3 R 2019 GPX Racing 12 4 12 16
7 Raffaele Marciello Mercedes AMG GT3 AKKA ASP TEAM 999 15 15
8 David Perel Ferrari 488 GT3 Rinaldi Racing 333 10 10
9 Seb Morris Bentley Continental GT3 2018 Bentley Motorsport 31 8 2 10
10 Luca Ghiotto AMR V8 Vantage 2019 R-Motorsport 62 10 10
11 Dan Wells Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 Leipert Motorsports 166 8 8
12 Scott Malvern Bentley Continental GT3 2018 Team Parker Racing 66 6 6
13 Jody Fannin BMW M6 GT3 Walkenhorst Motorsport 277 4 4
14 Arthur Rougier Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 Saintéloc Racing 25 2 2
15 Benjamin Tusting McLaren 720S GT3 2019 Balfe Motorsport 644 1 1
16 Ezequiel Companc Mercedes AMG GT3 Madpanda Motorsport 90 1 1
17 Romain Monti Bentley Continental GT3 2018 Bullitt Racing 10 0
18 Arno Santamato Mercedes AMG GT3 AKKA ASP TEAM 89 0
19 Simone Di Luca Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 Faro Racing 53 0
20 Dennis Lind Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 FFF Racing Team 60 0
21 Fabrizio Crestani McLaren 720S GT3 2019 Teo Martin Motorsport 27 0
22 Mikael Grenier Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 Emil Frey Racing 14 0
23 David Fumanelli Ferrari 488 GT3 Kessel Racing 11 0
24 Charles Leclerc Ferrari 488 GT3 SRO wild card 16 0
25 Chris Froggatt Ferrari 488 GT3 Sky Tempesta Racing 93 0
26 Kang Ling Mercedes AMG GT3 ARC BRATISLAVA 33 0
27 Matthew Samuel AMR V8 Vantage 2019 ZRS Engineering 112 0
28 Alex Buncombe Bentley Continental GT3 2018 Bentley Motorsport 8 0
29 Simone Iaquinta Porsche 911 II GT3 R 2019 Team Ghinzani Arco Motorsport 38 0
30 Miguel Molina Ferrari 488 GT3 Ferrari Competizioni GT 71 0
31 Bryan Heitkotter Nissan GT R Nismo GT3 2018 Always Evolving Nissan NISMO 55 0
32 Albert Costa Balboa Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 Lamborghini Squadra Corse 163 0
33 Jenson Button McLaren 720S GT3 2019 Jenson Team Rocket RJN 22 0
34 Nick Yelloly BMW M6 GT3 Nick Yelloly 64 0
35 Maksim Yefanov Ferrari 488 GT3 Fasttuning 337 0
36 Daniel Serra Ferrari 488 GT3 Ferrari Competizioni GT 51 0
37 Isa Al - Khalifa McLaren 720S GT3 2019 2 Seas Motorsport 383 0
38 Tyler Cooke BMW M6 GT3 MDM Motorsports 26 0
39 Vitantonio Liuzzi Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 FFF Racing Team 19 0
40 Andy Soucek Bentley Continental GT3 2018 K-PAX Racing by SIRIO eSports 9 0
41 Nicolas Hillebrand Ferrari 488 GT3 Buttler-Pal Motorsport 711 0
42 Andrea Caldarelli Lamborghini Huracan Evo 2019 FFF Racing Team 63 0
43 Diego Cassarà Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 Pit Lane Competizioni 83 0
44 Matteo Cairoli Porsche 911 II GT3 R 2019 Dinamic Motorsport 7 0
45 Michael O'Brien McLaren 720S GT3 2019 McLaren Customer Racing 20 0
46 Ricky Collard AMR V8 Vantage 2019 R-Motorsport 76 0
47 James Pull AMR V8 Vantage 2019 R-Motorsport 762 0
48 Jean-Eric  Vergne Ferrari 488 GT3 Coach Dave Academy 111 0

BOP For Round 3
Model Ballast

1 Audi R8 LMS Evo 2019 42kg
2

3 AMR V8 Vantage 2019 10kg



BPW After Round 2
# Name BWP

38 Simone Iaquinta 8
8 Alex Buncombe 8

11 David Fumanelli 8
762 James Pull 8
76 Ricki Collard 8
62 Luca Ghiotto 6
93 Chris Froggatt 5
33 Kang Ling 5
644 Benjamin Tusting 5
27 Fabrizio Crestani 5
16 Charles Leclerc 3
12 Louis Delétraz 3
14 Mikeal Grenier 3
63 Andrea Caldarelli 3
383 Isa Al - Khalifa 3
10 Romain Monti 3
51 Daniel Serra 3
22 Button 3
163 Costa Balboa 3
188 Lorenzo Marcucci 2
55 Bryan Heitkotter 2
66 Scott Malvern 2
99 Barnicoat 2
383 Al - Khalifa 2
25 Rougier 2
83 Cassara 2
31 Morris 2

Reprimands
# Name Reprimand

337 Maksim Yefanov
breach of driver conduct regulations - inflammatory language towards another driver in a private message
a 1-race ban suspended for the remainder of the series and which will be triggered if there is any further such mis-conduct 
(in addition to any penalty which may be imposed for such further breach).

630 Grego Schill Reprimand for on-track behaviour during test race
28 Luca Losio Reprimand for on-track behaviour during test race

Reprimand for on-track behaviour during test race


